REV. 1.1.4 3/24/04
Features
• Sinks and sources 2.1A continuous, 3A peak
• 0 to +125°C operating temperature range
• 5mA Buffered VREFOUT = VDDQ/2
• Load regulation: VTT = VREFOUT ± 40mV
• On-chip thermal limiting


 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packing
FAN1655M 0°C to 125°C SOIC-14 Rails
FAN1655MX 0°C to 125°C SOIC-14 Tape and Reel
FAN1655MTF 0°C to 125°C eTSSOP-16 Rails
FAN1655MTFX 0°C to 125°C eTSSOP-16 Tape and Reel
FAN1655MPX 0°C to 125°C MLP-8 Tape and Reel
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO ANY
PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME ANY
LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER